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Kirkland, April

From: Robert Wood <robert.wood@TNC.ORG>
Sent: Friday, October 12, 2018 12:02 PM
To: Hodgeman, Christina S; 'bpw1@midmaine.com'; 'leadley@myfairpoint.net'; 

'ashli.goodenow@gmail.com'; 'oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net'; 
'Nicolas.Bosse@brookfieldrenewable.com'; 'pturner@clf.org'; 'caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net'; 
'info@kennebecriverangler.com'; 'gcaruso@myfairpoint.net'; 'ebuzzel@hotmail.com'; 
'ABuxton@preti.com'; 'RBorowski@preti.com'; 'EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov'; 'burgess@ibew104.org'; 
'Amorin@mainechamber.org'; 'Benjamin.Smith@SoltanBass.com'; 'jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com'; 
'mnovello@wagnerforest.com'; 'hawksnestlodge@gmail.com'; 'dpublicover@outdoors.org'; 
'cjohnson@nrcm.org'; 'nbennett@nrcm.org'; 'sely@nrcm.org'; 'Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org'; 
'dhedrick@roadrunner.com'; Witham, Gayle; 'mspils15@hotmail.com'; 'alison.quick0487@gmail.com'; 
'Carrie_carpenter@rocketmail.com'; 'courtneyfraley@gmail.com'; 'eshermanbpr@gmail.com'; 
'kbraft@gmail.com'; 'klyman9672@gmail.com'; 'manfarr1974@yahoo.com'; 
'mwagner@insourcerenewables.com'; '1withwhitewaters@gmail.com'; 'twalkerfilm@gmail.com'; 
'diblasi.tony@gmail.com'; 'Beckie@lametrochamber.com'; 'Gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com'; 
'mmanahan@pierceatwood.com'; 'magoodwin@burnsmcd.com'; Miller, Susanne; DEP, NECEC; 
Bergeron, Mark; Hinkel, Bill; Stratton, Robert D; 'Kristen.Puryear@maine.gov 
Megan.M.Rideout@maine.gov'; 'Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mil'; 'Melissa.Pauley@hq.doe.gov'; 
Bensinger, Peggy; Parker, Lauren; Reid, Jerry

Subject: [EXTERNAL SENDER]  RE: CMP NECEC Second Procedural Order and Updated Service List
Attachments: The Nature Conservancy response to Second Procedural Order in CMP NECEC public hearing 

(10-12-2018).pdf

Ms. Miller and Mr. Beyer, 

 

Please find a response to the Second Procedural Order attached. Please assign me as the point person for the Intervenor group 

comprised of The Nature Conservancy in Maine and Conservation Law Foundation. Thanks for your time. 

 

Best regards, 

 

Rob Wood 

The Nature Conservancy in Maine 

 

From: Hodgeman, Christina S <Christina.S.Hodgeman@maine.gov>  

Sent: Friday, October 05, 2018 2:59 PM 

To: 'bpw1@midmaine.com' <bpw1@midmaine.com>; 'leadley@myfairpoint.net' <leadley@myfairpoint.net>; 

'ashli.goodenow@gmail.com' <ashli.goodenow@gmail.com>; 'oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net' 

<oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net>; 'Nicolas.Bosse@brookfieldrenewable.com' <Nicolas.Bosse@brookfieldrenewable.com>; 

Robert Wood <robert.wood@TNC.ORG>; 'pturner@clf.org' <pturner@clf.org>; 'caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net' 

<caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net>; 'info@kennebecriverangler.com' <info@kennebecriverangler.com>; 

'gcaruso@myfairpoint.net' <gcaruso@myfairpoint.net>; 'ebuzzel@hotmail.com' <ebuzzel@hotmail.com>; 'ABuxton@preti.com' 

<ABuxton@preti.com>; 'RBorowski@preti.com' <RBorowski@preti.com>; 'EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov' 

<EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov>; 'burgess@ibew104.org' <burgess@ibew104.org>; 'Amorin@mainechamber.org' 

<Amorin@mainechamber.org>; 'Benjamin.Smith@SoltanBass.com' <Benjamin.Smith@SoltanBass.com>; 

'jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com' <jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com>; 'mnovello@wagnerforest.com' <mnovello@wagnerforest.com>; 

'hawksnestlodge@gmail.com' <hawksnestlodge@gmail.com>; 'dpublicover@outdoors.org' <dpublicover@outdoors.org>; 

'cjohnson@nrcm.org' <cjohnson@nrcm.org>; 'nbennett@nrcm.org' <nbennett@nrcm.org>; 'sely@nrcm.org' <sely@nrcm.org>; 

'Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org' <Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org>; 'dhedrick@roadrunner.com' <dhedrick@roadrunner.com>; Witham, Gayle 

<Gayle.Witham@maine.gov>; 'mspils15@hotmail.com' <mspils15@hotmail.com>; 'alison.quick0487@gmail.com' 

<alison.quick0487@gmail.com>; 'Carrie_carpenter@rocketmail.com' <Carrie_carpenter@rocketmail.com>; 

'courtneyfraley@gmail.com' <courtneyfraley@gmail.com>; 'eshermanbpr@gmail.com' <eshermanbpr@gmail.com>; 

'kbraft@gmail.com' <kbraft@gmail.com>; 'klyman9672@gmail.com' <klyman9672@gmail.com>; 'manfarr1974@yahoo.com' 

<manfarr1974@yahoo.com>; 'mwagner@insourcerenewables.com' <mwagner@insourcerenewables.com>; 

'1withwhitewaters@gmail.com' <1withwhitewaters@gmail.com>; 'twalkerfilm@gmail.com' <twalkerfilm@gmail.com>; 

'diblasi.tony@gmail.com' <diblasi.tony@gmail.com>; 'Beckie@lametrochamber.com' <Beckie@lametrochamber.com>; 
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'Gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com' <Gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com>; 'mmanahan@pierceatwood.com' 

<mmanahan@pierceatwood.com>; 'magoodwin@burnsmcd.com' <magoodwin@burnsmcd.com>; Miller, Susanne 

<Susanne.Miller@maine.gov>; DEP, NECEC <NECEC.DEP@maine.gov>; Bergeron, Mark <Mark.Bergeron@maine.gov>; Hinkel, 

Bill <Bill.Hinkel@maine.gov>; Stratton, Robert D <Robert.D.Stratton@maine.gov>; 'Kristen.Puryear@maine.gov 

Megan.M.Rideout@maine.gov' <IMCEAINVALID-

+27Kristen+2EPuryear+40maine+2Egov+20Megan+2EM+2ERideout+40maine+2Egov+27@namprd09.prod.outlook.com>; 

'Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mil' <Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mil>; 'Melissa.Pauley@hq.doe.gov' <Melissa.Pauley@hq.doe.gov>; 

Bensinger, Peggy <Peggy.Bensinger@maine.gov>; Parker, Lauren <Lauren.Parker@maine.gov>; Reid, Jerry 

<Jerry.Reid@maine.gov> 

Subject: CMP NECEC Second Procedural Order and Updated Service List 

 

Good afternoon everyone, 

 

Attached is the Second Procedural Order (PO) and updated service list for the Central Maine Power New England Clean Energy 

Connect proposal. This PO addresses issues discussed at the pre-hearing conference as well as other matters.  

 

One significant point is that I have taken a position outside of the Department which will disqualify me from acting as the 

Presiding Officer in this matter. Susanne Miller, Director of the Eastern Maine Regional Office, signed this PO as she is now the 

Presiding Officer. Our discussion concerning ex parte communications now applies to her. I am sure you will show Susanne the 

same respect and professionalism you have showed me. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Jim Beyer or Bill 

Hinkel.  

 

It has been a pleasure working with you all.   

 

Thank you,  

 

Tina Hodgeman 

Policy Director 

Maine Department of Environmental Protection 

(207) 287-5219 

http://www.maine.gov/dep/commissioners-office/policy.html  

 


